Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

Cuick, May Ward

LANCASTER, John

CrorroN, John Ernest...

BrookEgs, Gertrude Alice

DE JERSEY, Lucy

MosLEY, Annie Elizabeth

CRrockrorp, Edith
Eleanor.

Ashcombe, Spencer Road, New Milton, and Verbena
Nursing Home, New Milton, Hants, Widow. 3lst
August 1961,

Melrose Stores, West Chiltington,
Sussex, Shopkeeper. 30th October 1961.

43 Dovedale Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham,
Retired Bank Manager. 2nd October 1961.

Beach Side, Maesgwyn Road, Penrhyn Bay,
Llandudno, Caernarvonshire, Retired School
Teacher. 20th October 1961.

96 Northfield Avenue, Kettering, Northamptonshire,
Widow. 2lst June 1961.

9 New Street, Woodlands, Bradford, Spinster. 4th
March 1961.

Pulborough,-

Taylor Willcocks & Co., 218 Strand, London W.C.2, SoKkcitors.

(Eustace Bernard
Ames and Mary Gaymer Pook.)

Farrer & Co., 66 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Hilda May
Lancaster.)
National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham ...

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247 High Street, Bangor.

(National
Provincial Bank Limited and Florence Mary Brookes.)

Wilfrid Dunn & Connell, Place & Wright, 49 Hustlergate, Bradford 1, Solicitors.
(Ronald Harland Wood and Alan Thomas Riggall.)

Gordons, 14 Piccadilly, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (John Wilkam Mosley) ...

The following notice is in substitution for that which appeared on page 7670 of the London Gazette dated 20th October 1961

45 Duke Street, 27th

June 1959.

Clayton-le-Moors, Single.

Barlow, Rowland & Co., 276 Whalley Road, Clayton-le-Moors, Solicitors.

(Florence
Mary Dixon and Freda Dixon.)

20th January 1962

18th January 1962
15th January 1962

17th Jaouary 1962

31st January 1962

12th January 1962

13th January 1962

{609)

(610)
(611)

(612)

(630)

(631)

(636)

9818

196] YIENIAON HIQ] ‘ALLIZVS NOANOTT HH],



