8186

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	n
Сніск, May Ward	Ashcombe, Spencer Road, New Milton, and Verbena Nursing Home, New Milton, Hants, Widow. 31st August 1961.	Taylor Willcocks & Co., 218 Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Eustace Bernard Ames and Mary Gaymer Pook.)		(609)
Lancaster, John	Melrose Stores, West Chiltington, Pulborough, Sussex, Shopkeeper. 30th October 1961.	Farrer & Co., 66 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Hilda May Lancaster.)		(610)
CROFTON, John Ernest	43 Dovedale Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham, Retired Bank Manager. 2nd October 1961.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham		(611)
BROOKES, Gertrude Alice	Beach Side, Maesgwyn Road, Penrhyn Bay, Llandudno, Caernarvonshire, Retired School Teacher. 20th October 1961.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247 High Street, Bangor. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Florence Mary Brookes.)		(612)
DE JERSEY, Lucy	96 Northfield Avenue, Kettering, Northamptonshire, Widow. 21st June 1961.	Wilfrid Dunn & Connell, Place & Wright, 49 Hustlergate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Ronald Harland Wood and Alan Thomas Riggall.)		(630)
Mosley, Annie Elizabeth	9 New Street, Woodlands, Bradford, Spinster. 4th March 1961.	Gordons, 14 Piccadilly, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (John William Mosley)		(631)
•	The following notice is in substitution for the	t which appeared on page 7670 of the London Gazette dated 20th October 1961	-	
CROCKFORD, Edith Eleanor.	45 Duke Street, Clayton-le-Moors, Single. 27th June 1959.	Barlow, Rowland & Co., 276 Whalley Road, Clayton-le-Moors, Solicitors. (Florence Mary Dixon and Freda Dixon.)		(636)